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I feel elated to forward this Annual Calendar for the convenience of the students, the teachers and the

parents. Children are the seeds of future, who need to be nurtured well. Present education system

should be implemented so as to cater the needs of children for their all round development. With this

purpose and strong belief we regulate scholastic as well as co-scholastic activities at school. All the

school activities are carried out on House basis to inculcate the quality of leadership in students and

create healthy competition and team spirit among them by dividing them into the four Houses whose

details are mentioned below :

          From Principal's Desk :          From Principal's Desk :          From Principal's Desk :

I/C C.C.A.  – Mrs. Lakshmi Kumari Yadav  Associates – 1. Mrs. Vandana   2.  Mr. Gautam De   (Senior) 

I/C C.C.A.  – Mrs.Rita   Associates – 1. Mr. Surya Prakash Singh. (Junior)

School Head Boy : 1. Hemant Mehta X D
Assistant              :  2. Amrit Raj X C 

School Head Girl : 1. Priti Kumari X D
Assistant              :  2. Preeti          IX C 

House
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Priyanshu
X B

Yash Raj
X B

Milli Kumari
X C

Mr. Bindhyachal
Bhagat
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April 2022 May 2022
DAY DATE GROUP EVENTS/ACTIVITIES 

A Gayatri Mantra recitation

B Hindi reading competition

C English reading competition

D Making rangoli on paper and colouring

E Rangoli making competition on paper

F Rangoli making competition (House Wise)

SUN 10‐04‐2022 Ram Navami

A Hindi writing contest

B English writing contest

C English word game

D Slogan writing (Hindi / Eng) Save water

E Inter House Bhajan Competition

F Slide Shows (PPts) Topic‐ World Economic

THU 14‐04‐2022 Baisakhi/Ambedkar Jayanti/Mahabir Jayanti

FRI 15‐04‐2022 Good Friday

TUES 19‐04‐2022 Mahatma Hansraj Birthday Celebration

SAT 23‐04‐2022 4th Saturday

A Rhyme competition

B Cursive Writing Competition

C Collect Photograph of Great Musician And 

paste on chart paper

D Patriotic song competition and write easy on 

Pt. Birju Maharaj

E Display board decoration . 6 Students from each 

house. And speech on Indian Defence System

F Madhubani Painting Competition and speech 

competition on English Language Day

SAT 07-04-2022

SAT 13‐04‐2022

SAT 30‐04‐2022

DAY DATE GROUP EVENTS/ACTIVITIES 

TUES 03‐05‐2022 Eid‐Ul‐Fitar

A English poem recitation contest

B English word contest

C Draw pictures of animals

D Hindi speech competition

E Prepare geometrical shapes

F Sports 

A Word formation contest

B Sentence formation contest

C English story telling

D English word game

E Festival card making contest

F Speech on Global Warming (House wise)

MON 16‐05‐2022 Buddha Purnima

A Hindi spelling words contest

B Hindi spelling contest

C Hindi pronunciation contest

D Festival card making contest

E Alpana Design on wall 

F Story writing competition (House wise) 

MON 23‐05‐2022 Summer Vacation Start

SAT 07-05-2022

SAT 14‐05‐2022

SAT 21‐05‐2022

Group  A‐ U.K.G. , B‐ I & II , C ‐ III & IV , D ‐ V & VI , E ‐ VII & VIII , F ‐ IX & X



July 2022

June 2022
DAY DATE GROUP EVENTS/ACTIVITIES 

WED 01‐06‐2022 D.A.V. Foundation Day

SAT 18‐06‐2022 Summer Vacation End

A Self introduction contest

B Self introduction contest

C Hindi speech contest

D Hindi speech contest

E Draw cartoons on paper / craft work

F Folk music competition.

28 June to 

3rd July 

2022

1st Periodic Test

SAT 26‐06‐2022

DAY DATE GROUP EVENTS/ACTIVITIES 

28 June to 

3rd July 

2022

1st Periodic Test

A Hindi Reading Competition

B Fancy Dress Competition

C Poster Design Competition

D Dance Competition

E Rangoli Competition (House Wise)

F Kabadi Competition (Inter House)

SUN 10‐07‐2022 Bakrid/Eid‐Ul‐Adha

A Mono Acting

B Writing Competition (Hindi/ English)

C Sketching 

D Decorate Class Room

E Jewellery Making Competition

F Paper Quilling and Paper Mache 

A Recitation (Hindi/ English)

B Hindi Calligraphy

C Dance Competition

D Sports (House Wise)

E Photography / Rangoli Competition

F Graphic Designing / Rangoli competition

A English Calligraphy

B Indoor Game Competition

C ICT

D Decorative Card Making

E Textile Designing

F Murals (House Wise)

SAT 09-07-2022

SAT 16-07-2022

SAT 23-07-2022

SAT 30-07-2022

August 2022

September 2022
DAY DATE GROUP EVENTS/ACTIVITIES 

A Hindi Writing Contest

B G.K. Quiz Competition

C Speech on Dr. S. Radhakrishnan

D Write on Guru Shisya Relation

E Potrait of Dr. S. Radhakrishnan

F Speech on Dr. S. Radhakrishnan / Potrait of Dr. 

S. Radhakrishnan

MON 05‐09‐2022 Teacher's Day

10 th  Sep to 

24 th Sep 

2022

Half Yearly Exam

SAT 17‐09‐2022 Vishwakarma Puja

SUN 18‐09‐2022 Jeevit Putrika Jayanti

SAT 03-09-2022

DAY DATE GROUP EVENTS/ACTIVITIES 

A Inter House Sports Competition

B Creative writing contest

C Fancy Dress Competition

D Face Mask Competition

E Installation Art

F Potrait of Freedom Fighter

08th  August 

to 

13th August 
2nd Periodic Test

TUESDAY 09‐08‐22 Muharram

THURSDA

Y
11‐08‐22 Raksha Bhandhan

MONDAY 15‐08‐22 Independence Day

FRIDAY 19‐08‐22 Lord Krishna Janmasthami

A Fancy Dress Competition (Krishna Janmasthami)

B Draw Bansuri on Paper

C Making Bansuri

D Draw Lord Krishna on Paper

E Pot Decoration

F Rangoli and Bhajan

A Colour Filling Competition

B Colour Filling Competition

C Song Competition on Ganesh Chaturthi

D Collect sports person pictures

E Quiz Competition/ Kolam design

F Volley Ball Inter House / Kolam Design

SAT 20-08-22

SAT 27-08-22

SAT 06-08-22



October 2022 November 2022

Yoga Competition /  Durga Puja  Card Making contest

Write essay on Mahatma Gandhi / Lal Bhadur Shastri

DAY DATE GROUP EVENTS/ACTIVITIES 

SAT
01st Oct to 

6th Oct 2022
Durga Puja

SUN 02-10-2022 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

A Book Reading Contest

B Decoration of OM

C Group Song Competition

D Origami

E Durga Puja  Card Making contest

F

A To write name of school and present principal

B Write 10 lines on your Favourite Teacher

C To spell names of 10 Freedom Fighters.

D To write important celebration of DAV

E On a chart paper paste photo and describe 

about any scientist and their invention

F

A Toffee Race

B Frog Race

C Yoga Competition

D Yoga Competition

E Deepawali Card Making Contest

F Rangoli Competition

23 rd Oct to 

02nd Nov 

2022

Deepawali & Chhath Puja

SAT 08-10-2022

SAT 15-10-2022

SAT 22-10-2022

DAY DATE GROUP EVENTS/ACTIVITIES 

23 rd Oct to 

02nd Nov 

2022
Deepawali & Chhath Puja

A Jumble word gaming

B Jumble word gaming

C Cartoon Drawing

D Flower Pot Making/ Guru Nanak Poster

E Evolution of Dance / Music/ Fine Arts 

F Inter House Cricket Contest

TUES 08-10-2022 Guru Nanak Jayanti

SAT 12-10-2022 Maharshi Dayanand Diwas

MON 14-10-2022 Children Day Celebration

TUES 15-10-2022 Narayan Das Grover Jayanti

A Drawing & Colouring Contest

B Spell . Well Contest

C Hindi Story Telling Contest

D Listening & Speaking Contest

E Painting Competition

F Painting Competition

A Hindi Story Telling Contest

B Drawing & Colouring Contest

C Drawing & Colouring Contest

D Vase decoration Contest

E Sports ( Inter House) / Song Competition

F History (Ancient Coin Contest)

SAT 05-11-2022

SAT 19-11-2022

SAT 26-11-2022

Group  A‐ U.K.G. , B‐ I & II , C ‐ III & IV , D ‐ V & VI , E ‐ VII & VIII , F ‐ IX & X



FRI 03‐01‐2023 Winter Vacation End

DAY DATE GROUP EVENTS/ACTIVITIES 

A Drawing and Colouring Kite

B Drawing and Colouring Kite

C Kite Making Competition

D Kite Making Competition

E Rangoli Making Competition

F Rangoli Making Competition

SAT 14‐01‐2022 Maker Sankranti

A Drawing and Colouring Tricolour

B Drawing and Colouring Tricolour

C Importance of Colours of Tricolour

D Patriotic Song Competition

E Patriotic Song Competition

F Speech on Republic Day

A Name of 5 Freedom Fighters

B Name of 5 Freedom Fighters

C Portrait of Lala Lajpat Rai

D Slogans of Lala Lajpat Rai or freedom struggles

E Essay on Netaji Shubhas Chandra Bose

F Speech on Netaji Shubhas Chandra Bose

SAT 07-01-2023

SAT 21-01-2023

SAT 28-01-2023

DAY DATE GROUP EVENTS/ACTIVITIES 

A Toffee Race

B Spoon and Marble Race

C Painting Competition

D Vase decoration Contest / Paper Pop ‐Up

E Sports ( Inter House) / Song Competition

F Cricket Match (Inter House)

A Decoration of 'OM'

B Decoration of 'OM'

C Maths solving Race

D Spoon and Marble Race

E Cricket Match (Inter House)

F History (Ajanta Cave)

A Hindi Story Telling Contest

B Hindi Story Telling Contest

C English Story Telling Contest

D English Story Telling Contest

E Hindi Speech on Swami Shradhanand

F English Speech on Swami Shradhanand

A Draw and colour cap of Santa

B Draw and colour Christmas Tree

C Draw and colour Santa Claus/ Card Making 

Contest

D Draw and colour Santa Claus/ Card Making 

Contest

E Christmas Card Making/ Making of Santa Claus

F Make and Decorate Christmas Tree

SUN 25-12-2022
Christmas Day / Swami Shradhanand 

Balidan Diwas

FRI 30‐12‐2022 Winter Vacation Start

SAT 03-12-2022

SAT 10-12-2022

SAT 17-12-2022

SAT 24-12-2022

December 2022 January 2023

Group  A‐ U.K.G. , B‐ I & II , C ‐ III & IV , D ‐ V & VI , E ‐ VII & VIII , F ‐ IX & X



February 2023 Departments Heads & Associates 
   with their Contact Numbers

Departments Heads & Associates 
   with their Contact Numbers

S.No. Name Contact

PRINCIPAL

Mr. Yogendra Kumar (I/C)

Mr. Pawan Kr. Singh

Mr. S.B. Singh (I/C)

Mr. Yogendra Kumar 

Mr. Bindhyachal Bhagat

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar (I/C)

Mr. Manoj Kumar Sinha 

Mr. Rajat Sardana

Mrs. Lakshmi Yadav (I/C) School Activity

Mrs. Vandana

Mr. Gautam De

Mr. R. R. Pandey (I/C)

Mr. Vivek Kumar  

Mr. Santosh Tiwari

Mrs. Lakshmi Kumari Yadav (I/C)

Mr. S.B. Tiwari

Mr. Rajat Sardana

Mr. Santosh Kumar Gupta

Mr. Amrendra Kr. Tiwari  (Rigveda)

Mr. Bindhyachal Bhagat(SamaVeda)

Mrs. Pramila Sinha (Yajurveda)

Mrs. Usha Sahay (Atharvaveda)

Mr. S.B. Tiwari

Mrs. Kumari Neerja

Mrs. Akriti

Mrs. Akriti Sharma

Mr. Manoj Kumar Sinha (I/C)

Mr. Pawan Kr. Singh / Mrs. Parmila Sinha (I/C)

Mr. Ashok Kumar 

Mr. Pawan Kr. Singh

Mr. Krishna Kant Kr. Gupta

Mr. Pradeep Kumar (I/C)

Mr. Bindhyachal Bhagat

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar

Academic

Routine

Internal Examination Department

  External / CBSE Exam

CCA Department

Transport Department

Assembly 

House Incharge

 Cultural Activities/Stage

SNTC / Workshop & RTC

Media

Computer Lab.

Maths Lab.

9430039597

8709437060

8002347791

9801493911

8521798710

7544067457

9798746602

9771740776

8507041389

9934770005

6307393332

8709829453

9431496975

9431044187

8709739392

9934770005

9006343336

8507041389

9935708233

8002347791

7544067457

7759952320

9431675621

9006343336

7903736197

8210838312

8210211062

9771740776

8002347791 (P)

6200671741

8002347791

8539850791

9939191815

7544067457

9631121190

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

S.No. Name Contact

General Discipline

Library

First Aid /Health

Game & Sports Department

Pocso Committee

Literary Club

Laboratory / Science Club

Social Science Club

Eco Club

Purchasing Committee

Mr. Manoj Kumar Sinha 

Mr. Pradeep Kumar 

Mr. Pawan Kr. Singh

Mr. Santosh Tiwari

Mrs. Pramila Sinha 

Mr. Vivek Kumar (I/C) (Sr. Wing)

Mr. D. K. Sinha (Jr. Wing)

Mr. Santosh Kumar Gupta (I/C)

Mrs. Pramila Sinha 

Mr. Santosh Kumar Gupta (I/C)

Mr. Pawan Kr. Singh

Mrs. Poonam

Mr. R.R. Pandey (I/C)

Mrs. Pramila Sinha 

Mrs. Lakshmi Kumari Yadav 

Mr. R.R. Pandey (I/C)

Mr. Amrendra Kr. Tiwari 

Mr. Navin Kumar (English)

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar (Chem.)

Mr. S.B. Singh (Phy.)

Mrs.Lakshmi Kumari Yadav (Bio)

Miss Vinita Kumari

Mr. Manoj Kr. Singh (Hist.)

Mr. Yogendra Kumar (Geo.)

Mrs. Usha Sahay 

Mrs. Sarita

Mr. Manoj Kumar Sinha (I/C)

Mr. Rajat Sardana

Mr. Pradeep Kumar

Mr. S. B. Singh

Mr. Santosh Kr. Gupta

Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Pd. Singh

Mrs. Pooja Sahay

Mr. Anil Kr. Mehta

9771740776

9939191815

8002347791

8709739392

7759952320

9431044187

9576223925

9935708233

7759952320

9935708233

8002347791

9546073655

9431496975

7759952320

9934770005

9431496975

8002347791

9852503596

9798746602

9801493911

9934770005

8789983404

7634080873

8709437060

9431675621

7488547510

9771740776

8507041389

9939191815

9576196345

9935708233

9110189396

8789330798

6202438858

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Non Teaching Staff

Cleanliness Committee

Mr. Bindhyachal Bhagat I/C

Mrs. Priyanka Gupta

Mr. Durga Dutt

Mrs. Sweta Kumari

Mr. Dharmendar

7544067457

7903892459

7678550116

9031217595

9097131769

25

26
14

Hawan

Mr. R. R. Pandey   (I/C)

Mr. Ranjit Pandey

9431496975

7033351940

DAY DATE GRO EVENTS/ACTIVITIES 

A Gayatri Mantra Recitation

B Recitation of Shanti Path

C Essay on N.D. Grover

D Essay on N.D. Grover

E Speech on N.D. Grover/ Portrait of N.D. Grover

F Speech on N.D. Grover/ Portrait of N.D. Grover

A Draw a picture of Fruit & Colour it.

B Draw a picture of Trishul & Damru.

C Draw a picture of Lord Shiva

D Bhajan related to Shivratri.

E Draw a picture of Lord Shiva /Ganesha

F importance of Shivratri (Essay) / Speech on 

Dayanand
SAT 18 Maha Shivratri

A Draw a picture of flower and Colour it 

B Draw and colour Traffic Signal

C Write the Traffic Rules.

D Write a poem on Nature (Hindi)

E Slogan writing (Hindi / English) 

F Debate ( Positive & Negative impact of Covid ‐

19)

S
A

T

0
4

-0
2

-2
0

2
3

S
A

T

1
1

-0
2

-2
0

2
3

S
A

T

2
5

-0
2

-2
0

2
3



Mrs. Lakshmi Yadav 
       I/C C.C.A.
   Mrs. Vandana
     Asstt.  C.C.A.

   Mr. Gautam De
Concept & Design

     Mr. Arvind Kumar
            Principal
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